S e c u r i t y  w i t h  y o u r  b u s i n e s s  i n  m i n d
Security Gateway 4200 Series
Clavister SSP™ Security Services Platform
firewall • VPN termination • intrusion prevention • anti-virus
content filtering • traffic shaping • authentication
Protecting Values
The Clavister Security Gateway 4200 series, equipped with 8 x Mini-Gbic (SFP),
2 x 1000BASE-TX and 4x100BASE-TX interfaces, is based on a purpose-built

Sales questions: sales@clavister.com
Partner questions: partner@clavister.com
Technical Support: support@clavister.com
Ordering information: order@clavister.com
About Clavister
Clavister is a leading developer of high-performance IT/IP security. The products, based on
unique technology, include carrier-class firewalls and VPN solutions. They have been awarded
preferred choice by international press and are in use today by thousands of satisfied custom-
ers. In short; In a world where people depend on information, Clavister provides complete
security solutions more cost-efficient than any competitor, always with Your business in mind.
Clavister was founded 1997 in Sweden. Its R&D and headquarters is situated in Örnsköldsvik,
Sweden and its solutions are marketed and sold through sales offices, distributors and resellers
in Europe and Asia. Clavister also offers its technology to OEM manufacturers.
Clavister Security Gateway 4200 Series
Appliances
Clavister Security Gateway 4205 (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4205
Clavister Security Gateway 4205 (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4205-DC
Clavister Security Gateway 4205 Failover Unit (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4205-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4205 Failover Unit (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4205-DC-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4210 (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4210
Clavister Security Gateway 4210 (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4210-DC
Clavister Security Gateway 4210 Failover Unit (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4210-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4210 Failover Unit (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4210-DC-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4230
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4230-DC
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 Failover Unit (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4230-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 Failover Unit (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4230-DC-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4250 (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4250
Clavister Security Gateway 4250 (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4250-DC
Clavister Security Gateway 4250 Failover Unit (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4250-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4250 Failover Unit (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4250-DC-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4200 Series
Software Subscriptions - Major and Minor Releases
12 months / 36 Months
Clavister Security Gateway 4205	 CLA-APP-SG4205-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4205 Failover Unit 	 CLA-APP-SG4205-FO-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4210	 CLA-APP-SG4210-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4210 Failover Unit 	 CLA-APP-SG4210-FO-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 	 CLA-APP-SG4230-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 Failover Unit	 CLA-APP-SG4230-FO-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4250	 CLA-APP-SG4250-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4250 Failover Unit	 CLA-APP-SG4250-FO-SS12/36
Hardware Replacement - Next Business Day Shipment
and Software Subscription Bundle
12 months / 36 Months
Clavister Security Gateway 4205	 CLA-APP-SG4205-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4205 Failover Unit 	 CLA-APP-SG4205-FO-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4210	 CLA-APP-SG4210-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4210 Failover Unit 	 CLA-APP-SG4210-FO-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 	 CLA-APP-SG4230-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 Failover Unit	 CLA-APP-SG4230-FO-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4250	 CLA-APP-SG4250-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4250 Failover Unit	 CLA-APP-SG4250-FO-SSHW12/36
UTM Services
IDP Signature Update Service -  12 Months
Clavister Security Gateway 4205	 CLA-APP-SG4205-IDP12
Clavister Security Gateway 4210	 CLA-APP-SG4210-IDP12
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 	 CLA-APP-SG4230-IDP12
Clavister Security Gateway 4250	 CLA-APP-SG4250-IDP12
Antivirus Signature Update Service - 12 Months
Clavister Security Gateway 4205	 CLA-APP-SG4205-KAV12
Clavister Security Gateway 4210	 CLA-APP-SG4210-KAV12
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 	 CLA-APP-SG4230-KAV12
Clavister Security Gateway 4250	 CLA-APP-SG4250-KAV12
Web Content Filtering Service - 12 Months
Clavister Security Gateway 4205	 CLA-APP-SG4205-WCF12
Clavister Security Gateway 4210	 CLA-APP-SG4210-WCF12
Clavister Security Gateway 4230 	 CLA-APP-SG4230-WCF12
Clavister Security Gateway 4250	 CLA-APP-SG4250-WCF12
License upgrades
SG4205 to SG4230	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4205-SG4210
SG4205 to SG4230	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4205-SG4230
SG4205 to SG4250	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4205-SG4250
SG4210 to SG4230	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4210-SG4230
SG4210 to SG4250	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4210-SG4250
SG4210 to SG4250	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4210-SG4250
Spare Parts, Accessories and Virtualizations
SFP Gigabit Module (Mini-GBIC), 1000BASE-LX	 CLA-APP-SFP-LX
SFP Gigabit Module (Mini-GBIC), 1000BASE-SX	 CLA-APP-SFP-SX
SFP Gigabit Module (Mini-GBIC), 1000BASE-TX 	 CLA-APP-SFP-TX
Cold-Swappable AC Power Supply	 CLA-APP-SG4200-ACPSU
Cold-Swappable DC Power Supply	 CLA-APP-SG4200-DCPSU
Swappable Fan Module 		  CLA-APP-SG4200-FAN
Upgrade from 10 to 25 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4200-VSYS25
Upgrade from 25 to 50 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4200-VSYS50
Upgrade from 50 to 100 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4200-VSYS100
Upgrade from 100 to 250 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4200-VSYS250
Upgrade from 250 to 500 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4200-VSYS500
Copyright © 1998-2005 Clavister AB. All rights reserved.
Information in this document is subject to change without prior notification.
Part num
ber: CLA-APP-SG